To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or topy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiting party(iee):
John L. Hanley Roman C. Boos	Name: Sika Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗆 yes 🗓 no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 22211 Telegraph Road
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Corrected Assignment cover letter to correct Notice of Recor-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no
dation of Assignment on Reel 6448/Frame 0474	
Execution Date: January 29, 1993 / February 9, 1993	05-05-1998
4 Application number(s) or potent number(s):	
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the average of the particular of the pa	n data of the 100702824
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	n date of the applications
5,266,133	
. Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes Ⅸ No T
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS	☐ ☑ Enclosed
Charles Address - CASC CRAND ROLL SVARD CHIEF 400	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	
City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	Deposit account number: 19-0522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	
THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER Tomas A. Um M.	40nd 24 1990
THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
)
./	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 10
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detai	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Box Ass	itents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comp	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for oleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., 20231, and the

05/04/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000054 5266133 01 FC:581 40.00 0

141:42	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT	rs only July 58/ 1/7
Tab settings ◇◇◇ ▼ ▼	<u>7 </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party lest:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Sika Corporation no Od Owen
John L. Hanley Roman C. Boss	018793
Rollan C. Boss	Internal Address:
- Samuella	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(int) attached? Yes No	
A New and a second	
3. Nature of conveyance:	22211 7 1 1 1 1
Qx Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 22211 Telegraph Rd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
2 000011,740011011	
☐ Other	Chy: Southfield State:MI ZIP: 48034
Execution Date: 29 January 1993 and 9 February	199 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
LAUGUETI DEIO.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	15.7
	15 January 1993
IT this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: 29 January 1993
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? O Yee O No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: _John A. Weresh	
Interrual Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
[[RG]] MI 700,000.	
	. Strategie Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	C Paristant of Granges to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 Walnut St, Suite 1400	C Denset assessed sumber:
•	8. Deposit account number:
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64106	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
160 TW 03/12/93 08018793 1	581 40.00 CK
9. Statement and signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	la Maria la
John A. Weresh	IN/ V/VNA _ 1/17/95_
Mema of Derson Sistema	Signature Date 7
93343075 /	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
CARS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ph this per lien
ev im usia	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	est information to:
-	
	Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment Washkigton, D.C	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover si	heet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded, including time for review	ewing the document and gathering the data needed,
and completing and reviewing the sample cover st	neet. Send comments regarding this builden estimate of information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington,
19 Inc U.S. Falcil and Trademark Office, Of Management and	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.	
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 9138 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN L. HANLEY, of 7960 N. Fountain Parkway, Apt. 6A-149, Westland, Michigan, in conjunction with ROMAN C. BOOS, of Drahtzugstrasse 14, CH-8008, Zurich, Switzerland, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRY EXPANSIBLE SEALANT AND BAFFLE COMPOSITION AND PRODUCT

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SIKA CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having its principal place of business at 22211 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, JOHN L. HANLEY, as co-inventor with ROMAN C. BOOS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said SIKA CORPORATION my interest in the full and exclusive right and title throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me as inventor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and identified under attorney Dkt. No. 22003;

- (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreignfiled applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said SIKA CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, and for their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize

said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
Date: February 9, 1993 JOHN L. HANLEY
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
County of Cahland) ss.
On this
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who
duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
my Commission expires: Notary Public
NUMER MUTCHURCES
My Commission expires: Notary Public DELANNES: CENBACH
Notary Public, County, MI - My Comments of the Till 1995
[SEAL]
[SEAD]

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROMAN C. BOOS, of Drahtzugstrasse 14, CH-8008, Zurich, Switzerland, in conjunction with JOHN L. HANLEY, of 7960 N. Fountain Parkway, Apt. 6A-149, Westland, Michigan, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRY EXPANSIBLE SEALANT AND BAFFLE COMPOSITION AND PRODUCT

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SIKA CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having its principal place of business at 22211 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, ROMAN C. BOOS, as coinventor with JOHN L. HANLEY, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said SIKA CORPORATION my interest in the full and exclusive right and title throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me as inventor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and identified under attorney Dkt. No. 22003;

Date of Deposit Felly valu 93

I hereby certify that this piper or feel being deposited with the United States Portal Service "Express M. il Post Office to Addirested" service number 37 CP2 Life on the date indicated above and is addered to the Compa is some of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

RETIPES 138 14 April m. Maz p. St. or fee)

-1-

- (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreignfiled applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said SIKA CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, and for their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date:

29. JAN. 1993

ROMAN C. BOOS

Official Certification

Acknowledgement of Signature:

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the above side signature, affixed in our presence by

Roman Christwart BOOS, born 8 November 1954, Swiss citizen of Zürich, residing in Drahtzugstrasse 14, 8008 Zürich, who has identified himself by identy card,

Zurich, 29.01.1993/mo

B No. 232

Fee: SFr. 10.--

Grundbuchamt Altstetten - Zürich

RECONDED
PATERT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

FEB 17 1993